Time Bank
Schedule of Fees

ATM/ Debit Card Replacement

Cashiers Check****

Money Orders****

Telephone Transfers****

Stop Payments****

Wire - Domestic Outgoing

Wire - Domestic Incoming

Wire - International

Closed Account Fee (First 90 Days)

ACH Initiation Fee

Foreign Currency — Selling Cash/ coins

Transfers to bring account positive****

Return Item Fee

Daily Overdraft Fee (Starting the third business day an
Account is overdrawn)*

Overdraft/NSF*

Research Fee

Statement Copy

Notary***

Collection Fee

Incoming Drafts

Legal Fee (Citations, Garnishment, etc.)

Vehicle Stickers

Dormant Service Charge (Over 1 Year and balance less
than $500) — Savings Only

Dormant Service Charge (Over 1 Year and balance less
than $1,000) — DDA Only

Money Market Accounts:

Withdrawals in excess of six per statement cycle**
Savings Accounts Only:

Withdrawals in excess of six per quarter**

Coin Counting Fee***

$5.00
$5.00
$3.00
$4.00
$29.00
$30.00
$10.00
$50.00
$5.00
$30.00
$30.00
$4.00
$4.50
$5.00

$29.00 per presentment

$30.00 per hour + $1.00 per page
$5.00

No Charge

$15.00

$25.00

$125.00

$3.00

$10.00 Quarterly

$8.00 Monthly

$5.00 each

$2.00 each

No Charge, unless the daily deposit
total exceeds $1,000. If the total
exceeds $1,000 then a fee equal to

10% of the amount over $1,000
will be charged.

*Your account can become overdrawn by any debit that makes your account negative like one of the following

transactions a check, an ACH or a represented item. (Not an exclusive list)

**Will show as debit items and be reflected under services charges on your statement

***This service is only available to bank customers.

****Fees are subject to state and local sales tax. If state or local tax applies to an account or service, taxes are in

addition to the fee amount listed.
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